TOWN OF MIDWAY MIDWAY, NORTH CAROLINA

TOWN COUNCIL REGULAR MEETING

MARCH 6, 2023

7:00 P. M.

TOWN HALL 426 GUMTREE ROAD

- I. <u>INVOCATION AND PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE</u> (Robin Moon)
- II. CALL TO ORDER

III. APPROVAL OF MINUTES

- 1. Town Council Regular Meeting February 6, 2023
- **IV.** <u>PUBLIC ADDRESS</u> Members of the public may address the Town Council on items both listed and not listed on the printed agenda. Please state your name and address and observe the three-minute time limit.
- V. ADOPT AGENDA

VI. REGULAR BUSINESS

- 1. American Rescue Plan Funds (ARP)
 - A. Resolution No. 01-23 ARP Conflict of Interest Policy
 - B. Resolution No. 02-23 ARP Records Retention Policy
 - C. Resolution No. 03-23 ARP Non-Discrimination Policy
 - D. Resolution No. 04-23 ARP Costs and Costs Principles Policy
 - E. Resolution No. 05-23 ARP Eligible Project Use Policy
- 2. Personnel Policy Revisions
- 3. Core Commercial Overlay District (CCOD)

VII. TOWN MANAGER'S REPORTS

- 1. Monthly Financial Reports
- 2. Town Park Update
- 3. Set Date for Budget Workshop

VIII. <u>ADJOURNMENT</u>